Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000252
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
IP29-8-maritime  (Analogue Adapters), IP811-maritime (VoIP-PBX and Gateway),
IP111-maritime (IP-Telephone)
Issued to
innovaphone AG
Sindelfingen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules shall be provided upon
installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-05-13
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2024-05-12.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-025101-3
Certificate No: TAA0000252
Revision No: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Type Designation HW vers. Firmware Vers.
IP29-8-maritme Analogue Adapter 6xx Version 12r2
IP811 -maritime VoIP-PBX and gateway 6xx Version 12r2
IP111-maritime 1) IP-Telefon 7xx Version 12r2
IP811 full featured VoIP-PBX and gateway, including reverse proxy and SBC functionalities and
redundancy features, driven by a 800 MHz CPU with 2 GB RAM and 32 MB Flash. The device meets all
the requirements of a PBX and Unified Communications platform, such as voicemail, announcements, call
distribution (ACD), up to 10 party concerencing (expandable), etc.
Interfaces: five ISDN BRI, two Gigabit Ethernet ports and internal mSATA SSD slot.
Power supply: Power over Ethernet according to IEEE 802.3af, Class 3 and Energy Efficient according to
IEEE 802.3az
IP29 full featured analogue telephone adapter and VoIP gateway, including amoung others support for
OPUS, G.722, Fax-over-IP according T.38, etc. The device is driven by a 400 MHz CPU with 0.25 GB RAM
and 32 MB Flash.
Interfaces: eight analog (FXS) ports and one Fast Ethernet port.
Power supply: Power over Ethernet according to IEEE 802.3af, Class 3 and Energy Efficient according to
IEEE 802.3az
IP111 full featured IP phone with a large colour display, 2 x 6 function keys, can support latest features
for Telephony and Unified Communications. The device supports G.711, G.722, G.729A, and OPUS.
Interfaces: two Fast Ethernet ports.
Power supply: Power over Ethernet according to IEEE 802.3af, Class 1 and Energy Efficient according to
IEEE 802.3az
Place of manufacture
for IP811-maritime and IP29-8-maritme: for IP111-maritime:
Coronex Electronic GmbH
Halskestraße 1
40880 Ratingen
Vtech (Dongguan) Communications Limited
Xia Ling Bei Management Zone,
Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province,
V.R. China
Application/Limitation